

Treasury Officer

3 D DEC 2019

BHOJPUR, ARRAH

This stamp paper forms an integral part of B9 No. 4317BGFD005720 for an amount £ 2,75,000/-

Phose 156491 BM



131590 DBM

Regard to the safe.





Date: 18.01.2020

To,

**Executive Engineer** 

Rural Works Department, Woks Division

Purnia

Sub: Issuance of Bank Guarantee

Dear Sir/Madam.

Please find attached Bank Guarantee issued by us favoring yourself on behalf of:

Shankar Suwan Cold Storage Pvt Ltd, Maharja building Karman Tola Arrah Bihar Please find the details mentioned below.

Bank Guarantee No. & date of issue	Expiry date	Claim Expiry date	Amount of Guarantee
4317BGFD005720	17.01.2021	17.01.2021	INR 2,75,000.00
18.01.2020			

We confirm that the officials who have signed the above Bank Guarantee are authorized to sign such documents on behalf of ICICI Bank Limited. You may verify genuineness of the Bank Guarantee from any branch of ICICI Bank in your own interest.

In the event of invocation, we request you to please ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of the bank guarantee in order to ensure timely payment. You are requested to ensure special care inter alia with respect to the following in the invocation claim letter -

- Bank Guarantee Number
- Expiry/Claim Expiry date
- Claim Amount
- Designated Bank branch for submission of invocation claim
- Any declaration / certification that may be required as part of the guarantee text

Website www.icicibank.com

CIN:L65190GJ1994PLC021012

Any other requisite document including the original Bank Guarantee

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For ICICI Bank Limited

Authorized Signatory



Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle,

Sr.No. 804748

## BG Number: 4317BGFD005720 Issuance Date: J anuary 18,2019

BANK GUARANTEE

ICICI Bank Limited SECURITY BANK GURANTEE (UNCONDITIONAL)



- 2 To.
- 3 Executive Enginner,
- 4 Rural works department, works division,
- 5 Purnia
- 6 WHEREAS, Shankar Suwan Cold Storage Pvt Ltd, Maharaja Building Karman Tola Arrah Bihar
- 7 NAME OF Blidder I (here in after bidder name (here in after called "the bidder") has submitted his
- 8 bid dated: 18/01/2020 [date] for the [ name of contract here in after called "the Bid"]. Despurage.
- 9 Know all people by these presents that We,ICICI Bank Ltd, having one of our branch office at ICICI
- 10 Bank Ltd, Panchsheel House, 23 Kidwaipuri, Patna, Bihar-800001 and having its registered office at
- 11 ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara, Gujarat, Pin-390007 (Hereinafter
- 12 refered to as "Bank/Guarantor") are bound unto Executive Enginner, Rural works department,
- 13 works division, Purnia [name of employer] hereinafter called "the employer") in the sum of in Rs.
- 14 2,75,000.00(Rupees Two Lakh Sevnety Five Thousand Only) for which payment well and truly to
- 15 be made to thisaid Employer by the bank itself, his successors and assigns by these [resents.
- 16 Sealed with the seal of the said bank bank this 18th Day of January 2020.
- 17 THE CONDITIONS of the obligation are:
- 18 (1)If after BID opening The bidder withdraws his bid during the period of validity specified in the
- 19 form of BOD;
- 20 OR
- 21 (2) If Bidder having been notified the acceptance of his bid by the Enployer during the period of
- 22 bid validity:
- 23 (a) Fails or refuses to execute the form of Agreement in accordance with the instructions to
- 24 bidders, if required; ar
- 25 (b) Fails of Jefuses to furnish the performance Security, in accordance with the instruction to
- 26 Bidders; at
- 27 (c) does not accept the correction of the bid Price pursuant to concerned Clause.
- 28 We undertake to pay to the Employer up to the above amount upon receipt of his first written
- 29' demand, without the employer without the employer having to substantiate his demand, provided
- 30 that in his demand the employer will note that the amount claimed by him as due to him owing to
- 31 the occurred condition or conditions).
- 32 The Guarantee wil remain in force up to and including the date 45 days after the deadline for
- 33 submission of bids as such deadline is stated in the instructions to Bidders i.e 17.01.2021 or as it
- 34 may be exrended by the employer, notice of wich extension(s) to the bank is hereby waived .Any
- 35 demand in respect of this guarantee should reach the Bank not later than the above date.





The beneficiary may, in its own interest, verify the genuineness of the bank guarantee by seeking confirmation of its issuance from a branch of ICICI Bank other than the issuing branch.

Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Ltd., ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara, Pin code- 390 007, Gujarat Phone: +91-265-6722286, CIN L65190GJ1994PLC021012

BG Number: 4317BGFD005720 No. Issuance Date: | anuary 18,2019

36 ncdriberated lity indicate Guarantor under this Guarantee shall not exceed Rs.2,75,000.00(Rupees Two 37 Lakh Sevnety Five Thousand Only) (the "Guaranteed Amount")

This Guarantee shall be valid up to 17.01.2021(the "Expiry Date").

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, no obligation of the Guarantor to pay 39 any amount under this Guarantee shall arise prior to the fulfillment of the following conditions 40

41 precedent:

(a) written claim/demand(s) in terms of this Guarantee of an aggregate amount less than or equal 42

to the Guaranteed Amounts is/are made by the Beneficiary hereunder; and 43

- (b) such written claim/demand(s) is/are delivered to the Guarantor on or before 17.01.2021 at ICICI 44
- Bank Ltd, Panchsheel House, 23 Kidwaipuri, Patna, Bihar-800001. 45
- Date: 18.01.2020 46
- Place: Patna 47
- For ICICI BANK LIMITED
- 49 Authorised Signatories

Signature:

51

Signature Code:

Name:

The beneficiary may, in its own interest, verify the genuineness of the bank guarantee by seeking confirmation of its issuance from a branch of ICICI Bank other than the issuing branch.

Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Ltd., ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara, Pin code- 390 007, Gujarat Phone: +91-265-6722286, CIN L65190GJ1994PLC021012